quoted on NSE preceding the Relevant Date: Rs. 440.89/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Forty and
Eighty Nine Paisa Only) per  Equity Share

In this regard, the price determined by the valuation report dated 03rd May, 2023 issued by Mr. Ravi
Kumar RC Registered Valuer (IBBI Registration No. IBBI/RV/04/2022/14791) is Rs. 445.49/- (Rupees
Four Hundred and Forty Five and Forty Nine Paisa Only) per Equity Share.

Since the Equity Shares of the Company have been listed on the recognized Stock Exchanges for a
period of more than 90 Trading Days prior to the Relevant Date, it is not required to re-compute the
issue price per Equity Share and therefore, the Company is not required to submit the undertakings
specified under Regulations 163(1) (g) and (h) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

5. Valuation and justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash:

Not Applicable.

6. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre-Issue Equity
Shares
to be

allotted

Post-Issue

No. of equity
shares held

% of equity
holding

No. of equity
shares held

% of equity
holding

A.

PROMOTER AND
PROMOTER GROUP
HOLDING

 Indian

 Individual  4731444 15.54 600000 5331444 17.18

 Bodies Corporate  - - - -

 Sub-total (I) 4731444 15.54 600000 5331444 17.18

 Foreign Promoters  10600370 34.83 - 10600370 34.15

 Sub-total (II) 10600370 34.83 - 10600370 34.15

 Sub-Total (A = I+II) 15331814 50.37 600000 15931814 51.33

B. PUBLIC HOLDING

 Institutions (Domestic) 4092487 13.45 - 4092487 13.19

 Institutions (Foreign) 1702399 05.59 - 1702399 05.48

 Central Government/
State Government(s)

- - - - -

 Non-Institutions 9311204 30.59 - 9311204 30.00

 Sub-total (B)  15106090 49.63 - 15106090 48.67

 Grand Total (A+B) 30437904 100.00 600000 31037904 100.00

7. Name of the proposed allottee, identity of natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of

the shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees and
percentage of post preferential offer that may be held by them:

Name of
the

proposed
allottees

Category

Details of
Ultimate
Beneficial
Owners

Pre-
preferential

issue
shareholding

No. of
share to

be allotted

Post-
preferential

issue
shareholding

Change in
control, if

any

K A Joseph Promoter Not Applicable 4651244 600000 5251244 No

8. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the offer: